2 Subject to change without prior notice – Version dated May 2020.
Para 15-130/6-43/SCU
Technical datasheet
​
​
 Para 15-130/6-43/SCU-12​
​
​
Construction
Glandless circulation pump with a cast iron or composite
pump housing and threaded or clipped connection. EC mo-
tor with automatic power adjustment and self-protecting
modes.
Type key
Example: Para 15-130/7-50/SCU-12
Para Electronically controlled high-efficiency
pump. Pump range adapted to require-
ments of the OEM market.
15-130 Nominal diameter - Pump housing length
(inline cast iron)
RSB = Cast iron axial pump housing
KU = Composite inline pump housing
KSL = Composite OEM pump housing
RSL = Composite inline pump housing
MSL = Composite OEM pump housing
NFSL = Composite OEM pump housing
HU 15 = Hydraulic unit
HU 25 = Hydraulic unit
7-50 Nominal delivery head range [m] - Power
consumption
SCU SCU = self controlled pump dedicated for
high-efficiency applications ; Δp-v, Δp-c,
constant speed I, II, III
12 Position of electronic module
Your advantages
ƒƒ Easy handling and commissioning with adjusted
predefined settings, the green push button and a
LED interface
ƒƒ Flexible integration thanks to a large choice of
pump housings
ƒƒ Easy installation thanks to a compact and stand-
ardised design with a front access to the signal
connector and screws
ƒƒ High system protection due to integrated func-
tionalities such as air venting, manual restart as
well as reset to factory settings
Non contractual pictures
Subject to change without prior notice – Version dated October 2020.1/3
3
Pump curve
Wilo-Para RS SCU 15/6, 25/6, 30/6
Connector diagram
Power - Integrated 3-way connector type Molex 5025-03 for plug Facon
PR60 or equivalent
Subject to change without prior notice – Version dated May 2020.
Para 15-130/6-43/SCU